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"Qiziltepa un zavodi" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUNSOOPNAPHUHT AUANUK YMYMUA ANFUANLWIN
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 01.04.2020
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Qiziltepa un zavodi" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Qiziltepa un zavodi" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: QTUZ
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: HaBowiickasa obnacTtb, r. Kbisbintena, Ewnuk,
2
Postal address: HaBowiickasa obnacTtb, r. Kbisbintena, Ewnuk,
2
E-mail address: giziltepa_un@umail.uz

(mailto:qgiziltepa_un@umail.uz)

Official Website: www.qiziltepaunzavod.uz (https://
www.qgiziltepaunzavod.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWUE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: AKB Arpobatk oTa. Kbisbintena
Current account: 20210000800556098001
MFI: 00212

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOoM: 1148



NMPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 201577264
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 3969902
OKOHX: 19211

COATO: 1712216

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 4,8

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,1
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 4,9

KoadpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX (ooHOoB 0,4

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,3
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 2879,470

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 1,40
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 400

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 20
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share) 0

On other securities (in percentage to the face 0
value of one share)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 892658848
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 892658848
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 51600

the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 51600
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of 0

the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of 0

the previous period (in soums))

N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno aaTenLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN NN

UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara D.N.0. HonxHocte  OpraH N3b6paH
NPUHATUA BCTYMJIeHUS 9MUTEHTa, (HasHaueH)/
peweHus K NPVHSABWWA BbiIBEOEH U3
0653aHHOCTAM peweHne  cocTasa (yBONEH,
ncTeyveHne cpoka
NOJSIHOMOYNIA)
26.03.2020 01.04.2020 Tunasos Tadptnw Y Mymunii N3b6paH
Xamuwng KOMUKCCUSACK AnFUInLW (HasHaueH)
WNhaTtynnaesmny ab3ocu
14.05.2019  22.05.2019 AbaypaxmoHoB  TadTumw Y Mymunia BblBEEH 13
Axpop KoMmMceusicu  AuFunauw  cocTasa (YBOMEH)
ab3ocu

OCHOBHbIe cBeAeHUs1 0 A0MNONHUTESIbHO BbiNyLW,eHHbIX LeHHbIX 6ymarax (3anon|-|s|e'rc9|,
€CJin B OTYETHOM nepunoae oCyLLecTBNANICA BbiNMYyCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPVHSBWWIA peleHne o Bbinycke
[lata n Homep rocyLapCTBEHHON pernctpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem
Bbirycka (cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LeHHbIx bymar
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Cpoku pasmelleHns
Jara Hayana

Jlata okoH4YaHus

HanmeHoBaHune

CyLLECTBEHHOro hakTa

PelweHuns, NPpUHSTbIE BbICWNM
opraHoMm ynpasneHus

SMUTEHTA

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnopatenbHoOro coeeta

MN3meHeHne B cocTaBe
PEBM3NOHHON KOMUCCUN

HauncneHve noxonos no
LeHHbIM Bymaram

M3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnnpoBaHHbIX L

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

Ne Jlata HacTynneHums
CYWECTBEHHOr0  CYLECTBEHHOrO
hakTta hakTta

6 26.03.2020

8 26.03.2020

8 26.03.2020

32 26.03.2020

36 26.03.2020

l. Long-term assets

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

000
010
011
012

000

Information on the important facts for the year

Ha nHavano
OT4YEeTHOro
nepuoaa

9464680.00

4706663.00

4758017.00

Larta nybnukaumm
CYLLECTBEHHOrO
hakTta

01.04.2020

01.04.2020

01.04.2020

01.04.2020

01.04.2020

Ha koHeu,
OT4YeTHOro
nepuoaa

11242762.00
5591627.00

5651135.00



Initial value (0400) 020 7880.00

Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022 7880.00
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 1206037.00

040+050+060+070+080), including:
Securities (0610) 040 201424.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050 939432.00

Investments in associated companies 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080 65181.00
Equipment for installation (0700) 090
Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 5971934.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 13511189.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 12599538.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160
2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 792125.00

15830.00

3033.00

12797.00

1183037.00

201424.00

939432.00

42181.00

2203.00

6849172.00

22074037.00

20632241.00

1430603.00



Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

119526.00

4394047.00

64900.00

4284177.00

14402.00

1012.00

10767.00

18789.00

31133.00

266.00

30867.00

11193.00

7565891.00

14595.00

7369765.00

134164.00

210.00

47157.00

302097.00

102168.00

199929.00



Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

17936369.00

23908303.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

620274.00

31965.00

2258067.00

443640.00

3353946.00

71248.00

29942025.00

36791197.00

620274.00

31965.00

2266781.00

3279252.00

6198272.00



Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)

Advances received (6300)

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

71248.00

20483109.00

5525244.00

290421.00

50.00

4280564.00

49585.00

30592925.00

8603676.00

89953.00

7184211.00

220329.00
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Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)
Due to founders (6600)
Salaries payable (6700)
Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

302466.00

262205.00

18672.00

302897.00

1130000.00

13827865.00

18384.00

20554357.00

23908303.00

Report on financial results

140696.00

279758.00

796.00

669610.00

945218.00

21044031.00

18323.00

30592925.00

36791197.00

HaunmeHoBaHve Kog 3a COOTBETCTBYHOWMIA

nokasarens cTp. neproa NpoLwsioro roga
[0OX04bl pacxonpbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM)

Net revenue from 010 27613968.00

sales of products

(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 24858255.00

(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 2755713.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)

3a OTYeTHbIV Neprnos

LoX04bl pacxonbl
(Npubbinb) (ybbITKN)
49926258.00

43019155.00
6907103.00



Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

2389474.00
314589.00
527118.00
1547767.00

81677.00

447916.00

13533.00

235.00

13298.00
160000.00

3384054.00
760405.00
1474396.00
1149253.00

77317.00

3600366.00

16857.00

436.00

16421.00
189381.00



Expenses in the form 180 160000.00 189381.00
of interest

Expenses in the form 190
of interest on long-term
lease

Loss from foreign 200
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from 210
financial operations

Income (loss) from 220 301449.00 3427842.00
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits 230

and losses

Profit (loss) before 240 301449.00 3427842.00

income tax (lines 220

+/-230)

Income tax 250 76230.00 452140.00

Other taxes and fees 260
on profits

Net profit (loss) of 270 225219.00 2975702.00
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

Information on audit report

HaumeHoBanue [arta Homep Bug Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Koni

ayamMTOopCKOWn BblOayu NVLIEH3UYBAKTIOYEHNS BblOayu ayouTopckaymmTopa aynv

opraHusaumm nMUEeH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aK/MoYeHURY ANTOPOB), 3aK
3aK/II0YeHNs npoBoAMBLIErO

NpPOBEPKY
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"AGROTAXLIL"
MYX

2020-01-23 840

MonoxwutenbHo 2020-03-09

A.Hopkabynos

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe
HaMMeHoBaHue

"Y3n0HMaxcynot"
aKUMSAoP NK
KOMMaHNACK

WramHazapos
Mypoa>xoH
CartTtaposuy

MnbxamoxaHoB
PaswaH AMaHoBMY

Twnnnaes lWognuk
IOpesuny

Xyxakenanes
NNasnsxoH baxTtunép
Yrnu

HypmaTtos Llax3on
llaBkaToBmyY

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MECTOXUTENLCTBO)
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropon, parnoH)

ToOWKEHT waxpw,
Waxpwncabs kyyacu 36-yii

Xnszax sunoatun, SoMuH
TYMaHu

ToWKeHT waxpu

XKwnzzax sunosatm opuw

TyMaHm

Xwunssax sunoatun

TowkeHT waxpu AwHobon
TyMaHu

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHaioTcs
adpPpunMpoBaHHbIMA
nmuamm

Akunsoopnmk
XKamuatHuHr 20 hons
Ba yHAAH OPTUK
akuusnapura aranvk
KWUNYBYM IOPUAVK WaxXc

KysaTys KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

KysaTys KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrawm
ab3ocu

Lara
(racTynneHus
OCHOBaHuS (-
nin)

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

3arg
(http
oper
med
audi
%D0
A3%
D0%
A2
D1%
%D0
81%
D1%
B8.F



Kamonos ®axpnoanH
CanoxupnomHoBuy

Kambapos Haspya
Kobnnosuny

Oramos fonnb
Townynatosuny

"Manunkobo4 Nccuk
HOH" MabCynunATK
yeknaHraH xamusaT

"Manuk4yn 6ycToHn"
MabCyNSATU
yeknaHraH xamusaTt

HaBowii Bunositn
Knauntena tymaHu
BycTtoH

Hasowuin Bunosatun
Knauntena tymaHu
Banro3au

Hasowin BunoaTn
Knsnntena tymaHm
bycTtoH

Hasowin Bunositn
Kuanntena tymaHum
Manukuyn maccusu

Hasowuin Bunosatu
Kunauntena tymaHu
Manukuyn maccusu

WMcTouHuk: https://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2864
Harta: 07.05.2024

Xamunat nxpous
opraHu paxbapu

Xamuat nxpounst
opraHu ab3ocu

Xamuat nxpous
opraHun ab3ocu

XamnatHuHr wybba -
XYXanuk XamumaTtu

XamMustHuHr wybba -
XYXKanuK Xamusitum

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-04-01

2020-04-01



